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make it snitable for commercial blast furnace use, and in stock
pile on the first assessment date after being mined, and iron
ore mined by underground methods subsegquent to August first
of a calendar year and prior to the newt succeeding May first
which contains phosphorous in excess of .180 per cent, dried
analysis, and in stock pile on the first assessment date a,fter be-
ing mined for the first taxable year. only, shall be listed: and
assessed in the taxing district where mined at the same
amount per ton as it would be assessed if still unmined, and
thereafter such ore in stock piles shall be valued and assessed
as mined iron ore, as otherwise provided by law. The real
estate in which iron ore is located, other than the ore, shall be
classified and assessed in accordance with the provisions of
classes three (3), three “b” “(8b) and four (4) as the case may
be. In assessing any tract or lot of real estate in which iron

- ore is known to exist the assessable value of the ore exclusive
of the land in which it is located, and the assessable value of
the land exclusive of the ore shal] be determined and set down
separately and the aggregate of the™two-shall- be assessed
against the tract or lot.”

Approved March 4, 1939,

\ CHZ®PTER 49—H. F. No. 923"

" An act reliting fo cities of the fourth class, and ding
the Laws of 1939, Cha
Be it enacted by the Legislature of.

Section 1. Cities re-assess for improvements i
tain cases—Th s of 1939, Chapter 20, are hereby amend-
ed_so as

ad as follows:
PChapbg-Q& m of the ,P‘ourth Class organized un-
der; Home Rule Oharter

in accordance with the Constitution

{:he State of Minnesota, Article 4, Section 36, which, after
May 1st, 1938 and before December 31st, 1938, in paving the
streets of C1ty, attempted to comply w1th Mason’s—1938
innesota~Statutes of

192%; Sécttons 1816"‘1817“18‘1“8"'1‘8‘19"'1-820—1“821"‘1822*-1823 '
7 ; %-and-actramend&tery—thexeof
and.in so domg, entered lnto a contract for paving streets and
ived petitions for such paving, and constructed such pav-

mg and determined to make such improvement at a hearing of
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which insufficient notice, as required by Mesen’s—Minmesota
ection #8%, was given, and have otherwise
falled to comply with the terms and prov131ons of S’_E'i‘d"Mﬁ-

—S0N'8 " petrorr—18+i ota
Statutesaoﬁ-nl*ﬁﬂ‘?- /Sectlons -1-81:6-—1'8’1*-‘1'8%—'1'8'1-9-—11:890
'.- -'-n' - U ::: and [4] the

e clty, m all such cases, may re-assess any part
of the cost of such improvement against the property abutting
thereon in the manner provided in Masen’s-Minnesoba-Statules
0f-192.’1,,Sect10n—1-88-1 and may issue and sell its certificates of
indebtedness in the manner prov1ded in ~Afrsenis—dinneseta
, Pection 834,

Any re-assessment
made 1n accordance with this eet shall have the same force,
effect and vahdlty as though all of the proceedmgs required

mﬁ Y T -927- Aections '1’8*16"-’-18'17-1'8'1'8-1*8&9—1-820
1821, 1822 1823l 8P 4r=1825~+826=1 827 mamrd=3828, prior to
the making of assessment in accordance with ¥asenis-Minng:
_ ection ¥#8%, and all requirements of
the €harter of city, had been fully and strictly complied
with and certificates of indebtedness so issued shall have the
same force, effect, and validity as they would have had if is-
sued through strict and full comphance w1th the terms and

provisions of s
Mmmweeh%mﬂﬁa%ﬁectmns 1'8-1-6-1-8-1-77-1-8-1-8,
"Secha——Net-te-a-ﬁeet-pmd'mg-aehens——Thls -aet' shall not

apply to or affect any action or appeals now pending in which
the validity of any such proceeding is called in question.

Approved-Maxch 621930~

CHAPTER 50—H. F. No. 169

An act relating to automobiles with fparticular reference
to the penalties for unauthorized driving thereof and amend-
ing Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 2717-1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Penalties.—Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927,
Section 2717-1, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:



